

**BHAGAT RAM
Versus
JATIN LAL AND ORS**

COPC-1092 of 2025

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish Banshtu and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 stands filed. Be placed in the case file within one week.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List before the appropriate Bench on 22.11.2025, in terms of previous order.

November 03, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge**