

BHAGAT RAM Versus JATIN LAL AND ORS

COPC-1092 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is on record.

Rejoinder, if any, to the same be filed within two weeks.

List on 09.12.2025. In the meantime, such of the respondents, who though stand served, but have not filed reply, may also file reply.

November 22, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge