

Bhagat Ram vs. Jatin Lal and Ors.

COPC No.1092 of 2025

03.03.2026

Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through V.C), for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General, submits that reply filed on behalf of respondent No.1, shall be adopted by respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply, by way of last opportunity.

As prayed, list on 19.03.2026.

It is made clear that if the reply is not filed by respondent No.3, on or before the aforesaid date, she is directed to remain present before this Court in person on the date fixed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 03, 2026
(reena)