

**Bhagat Ram Vs. Jatin Lal & Ors.**

**COPC No. 1092/2025**

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate (through VC),  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No. 1 & 2/State.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Advocate, for  
respondent No. 3

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 is stated  
to have been filed in the Registry of this Court on  
09.03.2026. However, the same is not available on record.  
Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record,  
if in order.

As prayed for, list on **01.04.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)